USD	E uro	SGD	T  otal

		R  M’000	R M’000	R M’000	R M’000

30.6.2014

Trade receivables	 	 14,533	 2	 395	 14,930

Other receivables	 	 1,185	 104	 118	 1,407

Cash and bank balances	 	 7,815	 16	 546	 8,377

Bankers’ acceptances	 	 -	 (5,170)	 -	 (5,170)

Trade payables	 	 (1,082)	 (1,579)	 (27)	 (2,688)

Other payables	 	 (6)	 (41)	 (1)	 (48)

Net exposure	 	 22,445	 (6,668)	 1,031	 16,808

30.6.2013

Trade receivables	 	 14,029	 (13)	 435	 14,451

Other receivables	 	 426	 4,251	 196	 4,873

Cash and bank balances	 	 7,308	 20	 698	 8,026

Bankers’ acceptances	 	 (3,188)	 -	 -	 (3,188)

Trade payables	 	 (821)	 (3,058)	 -	 (3,879)

Other payables	 	 (34)	 (21)	 -	 (55)

Net exposure	 	 17,720	 1,179	 1,329	 20,228

Notes to the financial statements (Cont’d)
30 June 2014

81Annual report 2014 • Kotra Industries Berhad

32.	 Financial instruments (cont’d)

(a)	 Financial risk management policies (cont’d)

(i)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

	 Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies as at the end
of the reporting period, with all other variables held constant:-

	G roup

	  2014 	 2013

 	R M’000 	R M’000

Effects on profit after taxation

USD/RM	 - strengthened by 5% (2013:5%)	 833	 684

	 - weakened by 5% (2013:5%)	 (833)	 (684)

 EUR/RM	 - strengthened by 5% (2013:5%)	 (253)	 90

	 - weakened by 5% (2013:5%)	 253	 (90)

SGD/RM	 - strengthened by 5% (2013:5%)	 40	 52

	 - weakened by 5% (2013:5%)	 (40)	 (52)

(ii)	 Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises mainly from interest-bearing financial
assets and liabilities. The Group’s policy is to obtain the most favourable interest rates available. Any surplus funds of the
Group will be placed with licensed financial institutions to generate interest income.

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

At the end of the reporting period, if interest rates had been 100 basis points higher/lower, with all other variables